
Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Alto Sax   Label: 24   Symbol: A   ID:24

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 3.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front side line
#30 16 28 3.0 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front side line
#30A 8 36 0.75 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 0.75 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 3.5 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 1.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 2.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 8.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 1.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 1.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.25 stps behind Front side line
#35B 8 116 3.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 11.25 stps behind Front side line
#36 4 120 3.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 11.25 stps behind Front side line
#37 12 132 On Side 2 50 yd ln 7.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37A 16 148 2.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 2.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 1.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 1.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#45 8 256 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46 8 264 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 1.5 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 4.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 1.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 1.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 1.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 3.75 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 1.25 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#52 8 360 1.25 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 1.25 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 1.0 stp outside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 1.0 stp outside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Alto Sax   Label: 25   Symbol: A   ID:14

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 1.0 stp outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front side line
#30 16 28 0.5 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 7.5 stps behind Front side line
#30A 8 36 0.75 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 0.75 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 1.75 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 9.5 stps behind Front side line
#33 16 68 On Side 1 45 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 3.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 On Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 On Side 1 45 yd ln 9.25 stps behind Front side line
#35B 8 116 3.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front side line
#36 4 120 3.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front side line
#37 12 132 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37A 16 148 2.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 3.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 2.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 3.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln 3.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln 3.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 On 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#45 8 256 On 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46 8 264 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 0.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 2.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 On Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#52 8 360 2.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 2.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 3.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 3.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Alto Sax   Label: 26   Symbol: A   ID:15

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 1.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 On Side 2 40 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front side line
#30 16 28 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 5.75 stps behind Front side line
#30A 8 36 3.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 3.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 3.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front side line
#33 16 68 3.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#34 8 84 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 3.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 3.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front side line
#35B 8 116 2.75 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 2.75 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37A 16 148 0.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 0.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 3.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 3.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 3.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 On Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#45 8 256 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#46 8 264 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 1.75 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 1.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 2.5 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 On Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#52 8 360 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Alto Sax   Label: 27   Symbol: A   ID:16

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 3.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 2.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 7.0 stps behind Front side line
#30 16 28 2.25 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front side line
#30A 8 36 3.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 3.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 0.75 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 5.5 stps behind Front side line
#33 16 68 2.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.75 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 1.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 1.5 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 1.5 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 1.5 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 8.5 stps behind Front side line
#35B 8 116 1.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front side line
#36 4 120 1.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front side line
#37 12 132 3.25 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37A 16 148 On Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 On Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 3.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 3.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 On Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 On Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 On Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#45 8 256 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46 8 264 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 1.25 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 0.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 0.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 0.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 0.75 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On 50 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 1.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#52 8 360 1.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 1.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
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#53A 8 372 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#54 8 380 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#54A 8 388 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Baritone   Label: 14   Symbol: B   ID:5

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 On Side 1 50 yd ln 2.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 3.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 3.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 1.75 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 9.5 stps behind Front side line
#30A 8 36 2.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 2.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 2.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#33 16 68 2.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#34 8 84 3.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 3.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 3.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 3.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 3.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 5.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 2.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.75 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 2.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 12.75 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 2.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 12.75 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 1.0 stp  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 12.75 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 1.0 stp  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 12.75 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 1.0 stp outside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 1.0 stp outside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 1.0 stp  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 3.25 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#46B 8 280 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 On Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On Side 2 40 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On Side 2 40 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#52 8 360 On Side 2 40 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Baritone   Label: 15   Symbol: B   ID:4

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 2.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 3.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 1.75 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 1.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 On Side 2 40 yd ln 12.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#33 16 68 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 12.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 3.0 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 3.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 2.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 7.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 7.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 0.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.25 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 On Side 1 50 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 On Side 1 50 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 3.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 3.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 On Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 On Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 1.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#46B 8 280 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 2.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 1.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On Side 2 40 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On Side 2 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On Side 2 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 1.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 1.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 2.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Baritone
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#53A 8 372 2.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#55 10 398 3.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Baritone   Label: 15   Symbol: B   ID:4
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Bass Drum   Label: 1   Symbol: @   ID:55

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 0.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 2.75 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#30 16 28 3.0 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 3.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 3.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 0.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 1.75 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 0.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 1.75 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 7.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 On Side 2 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 On Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 3.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 3.5 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 0.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 3.5 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 0.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#37A 16 148 On Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 On Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 3.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 3.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 1.0 stp  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#44 8 240 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#45 8 256 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#46 8 264 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 1.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 0.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#47 8 288 0.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#48 8 296 0.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On Side 2 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On Side 2 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On Side 2 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#53 4 364 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#53A 8 372 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Bass Drum
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#53A 8 372 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#55 10 398 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Bass Drum   Label: 1   Symbol: @   ID:55
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Bass Drum   Label: 2   Symbol: @   ID:58

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 1.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 On Side 2 45 yd ln 11.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#30 16 28 0.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 0.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 7.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 0.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 7.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 0.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 0.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 0.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln 1.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 0.75 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 1.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 0.75 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 1.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 2.75 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#37A 16 148 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 2.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 1.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 1.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#44 8 240 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#45 8 256 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#46 8 264 On Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 1.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#47 8 288 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#48 8 296 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 13.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#49 8 312 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 On Side 2 45 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#53 4 364 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#53A 8 372 On Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Bass Drum
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#53A 8 372 On Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 On Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#55 10 398 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Bass Drum   Label: 2   Symbol: @   ID:58
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Bass Drum   Label: 3   Symbol: @   ID:61

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 3.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.25 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#30 16 28 2.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 2.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 2.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 1.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 3.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 3.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 4.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 On Side 2 35 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 On Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 1.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 2.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 2.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 1.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 On Side 2 45 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#37A 16 148 3.0 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 0.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 3.0 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 0.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 1.0 stp outside Side 2 40 yd ln 0.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 1.0 stp outside Side 2 40 yd ln 0.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#44 8 240 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 On Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#45 8 256 2.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#46 8 264 4.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 3.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 2.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 2.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 2.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 2.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 14.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On Side 2 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 9.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#53 4 364 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#53A 8 372 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Bass Drum
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#53A 8 372 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#55 10 398 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Bass Drum   Label: 3   Symbol: @   ID:61
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Clarinet   Label: 28   Symbol: C   ID:21

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 0.5 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 4.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 3.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 1.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 1.0 stp outside Side 2 40 yd ln 1.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 2.75 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 2.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 1.5 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 1.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 1.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 8.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 1.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front side line
#36 4 120 1.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.25 stps behind Front side line
#37 12 132 1.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 1.0 stp outside Side 1 45 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 1.0 stp outside Side 1 45 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 2.75 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 2.75 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps outside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 3.0 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 3.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 3.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 3.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 0.5 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 3.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 3.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 3.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 On Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On 50 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#52 8 360 On Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Clarinet
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#53A 8 372 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line

Clarinet   Label: 28   Symbol: C   ID:21
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Clarinet   Label: 29   Symbol: C   ID:20

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 1.25 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 0.75 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 6.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 1.0 stp  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 0.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 5.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 5.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 1.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 3.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 1.5 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 2.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 7.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 3.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 3.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 1.75 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 0.75 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front side line
#36 4 120 0.75 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.0 stps behind Front side line
#37 12 132 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 3.5 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 3.5 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 0.25 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 0.25 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 On Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 2.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 2.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 2.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 On Side 1 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 2.0 stps outside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 2.0 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 2.0 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 2.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 1.25 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 1.25 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 1.25 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 0.25 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 On Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 1.25 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 On Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 On Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 On Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 1.25 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 1.25 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Clarinet

Printed: Wed, Sep 23, 2009 at 10:54 PM Page 21 of 108

#53A 8 372 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#55 10 398 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)

Clarinet   Label: 29   Symbol: C   ID:20
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Clarinet   Label: 30   Symbol: C   ID:19

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 1.0 stp outside Side 1 40 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 3.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 3.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 1.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 On Side 2 45 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 On Side 2 45 yd ln 1.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 3.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 0.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 3.5 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 2.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 11.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 On Side 2 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 On Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 1.0 stp outside Side 2 40 yd ln 6.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 3.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 3.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 1.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 1.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 1.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 2.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 2.25 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 2.0 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 2.0 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 2.0 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 0.25 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 3.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 3.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 3.0 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 2.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 2.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 On Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 2.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 2.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 On 50 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 On 50 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Clarinet   Label: 31   Symbol: C   ID:18

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 3.5 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 7.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 0.5 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 9.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 3.75 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 0.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 0.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 0.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.25 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 On Side 2 35 yd ln 6.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 2.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 5.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 3.0 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 3.0 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 0.5 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 3.75 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front side line
#36 4 120 3.75 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.5 stps behind Front side line
#37 12 132 0.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 12.5 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 2.25 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 2.25 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 1.5 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 1.5 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 2.0 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 On Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 On Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 On Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 On Side 1 30 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 On Side 1 35 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 On Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 On Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 3.75 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 0.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 0.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 0.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 9.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 3.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 2.5 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 2.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 On 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 2.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 2.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 On Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#55 10 398 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Clarinet   Label: 32   Symbol: C   ID:17

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 0.25 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 0.5 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 0.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 0.25 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 0.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 0.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 2.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 3.75 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 2.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 13.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#34 8 84 1.5 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 8.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35 16 100 1.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35A 8 108 On Side 2 40 yd ln 4.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#35B 8 116 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 10.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#36 4 120 2.75 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 10.75 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#37 12 132 3.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 10.75 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 3.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 3.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 0.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 0.5 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 13.5 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 2.0 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40A 8 200 On Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#41 16 216 On Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#42 8 224 On Side 1 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#43 8 232 2.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44 8 240 1.0 stp inside Side 1 35 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 1.0 stp inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 1.0 stp inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 1.0 stp  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 2.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 1.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 1.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 1.5 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 3.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 3.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 4.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 4.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#52 8 360 3.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 14.0 stps behind Front side line
#53 4 364 3.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#53A 8 372 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 2.0 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 3.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#55 10 398 3.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Colorguard   Label: 1   Symbol: G   ID:43

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 0.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line
#29 12 12 3.5 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 9.75 stps behind Front side line
#30 16 28 3.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#30A 8 36 2.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 2.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 2.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front side line
#33 16 68 2.5 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.5 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 0.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 11.75 stps behind Front side line
#34 8 84 2.0 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#35 16 100 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#35A 8 108 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#35B 8 116 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front side line
#36 4 120 2.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln on Front side line
#37 12 132 3.0 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 2.25 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 3.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line
#38 16 164 3.25 stps inside Side 2 40 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line
#38A 8 172 0.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line
#39 8 180 0.75 stps outside Side 2 45 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line
#40 12 192 On Side 2 45 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#40A 8 200 On 50 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#41 16 216 On 50 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#42 8 224 On 50 yd ln on Front side line
#43 8 232 On 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#44 8 240 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#44A 8 248 On Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#45 8 256 On Side 2 40 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46 8 264 On Side 2 35 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46A 8 272 0.5 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 8.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#46B 8 280 1.25 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 5.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#47 8 288 1.25 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 5.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#48 8 296 2.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#48A 8 304 3.25 stps outside Side 2 40 yd ln 9.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#49 8 312 3.5 stps inside Side 2 35 yd ln 12.75 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#49A 8 320 0.75 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 9.5 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50 8 328 2.75 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 2.75 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 2.75 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 2.75 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 1.25 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 9.75 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 On Side 2 30 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#53 4 364 On Side 2 30 yd ln 12.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#53A 8 372 2.0 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 2.0 stps inside Side 2 30 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#54 8 380 4.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 4.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
#55 10 398 4.0 stps outside Side 2 35 yd ln 6.0 stps in frnt of Back hash (HS)
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Printed: Wed, Sep 23, 2009 at 10:54 PM Page 30 of 108

Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Colorguard   Label: 2   Symbol: G   ID:45

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 0.25 stps outside Side 1 35 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front side line
#29 12 12 0.25 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 4.5 stps behind Front side line
#30 16 28 3.5 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 3.25 stps behind Front side line
#30A 8 36 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front side line
#31 4 40 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front side line
#32 12 52 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front side line
#33 16 68 1.75 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 3.75 stps behind Front side line
#33A 8 76 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 7.75 stps behind Front side line
#34 8 84 2.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#35 16 100 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#35A 8 108 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#35B 8 116 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln on Front side line
#36 4 120 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln on Front side line
#37 12 132 3.5 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 8.25 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 2.0 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 2.0 stps outside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 2.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#40A 8 200 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#41 16 216 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#42 8 224 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln on Front side line
#43 8 232 4.0 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln on Front side line
#44 8 240 On Side 1 35 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#44A 8 248 On Side 1 40 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#45 8 256 On Side 1 45 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#46 8 264 On 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#46A 8 272 2.25 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 5.25 stps behind Front side line
#46B 8 280 3.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front side line
#47 8 288 3.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front side line
#48 8 296 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 6.0 stps behind Front side line
#48A 8 304 0.25 stps outside Side 1 40 yd ln 6.75 stps behind Front side line
#49 8 312 3.25 stps inside Side 1 35 yd ln 7.5 stps behind Front side line
#49A 8 320 1.0 stp outside Side 1 35 yd ln 13.0 stps behind Front side line
#50 8 328 2.25 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50A 4 332 2.25 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#50B 4 336 2.25 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51 8 344 2.25 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 9.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#51A 8 352 1.0 stp inside Side 1 30 yd ln 4.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#52 8 360 On Side 1 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#53 4 364 On Side 1 30 yd ln on Front hash (HS)
#53A 8 372 2.0 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
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#53A 8 372 2.0 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 5.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#54 8 380 4.0 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#54A 8 388 4.0 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
#55 10 398 4.0 stps inside Side 1 30 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front hash (HS)
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Drill: LA HS 09 Field Show Part 3 "Closer"
Performing as cast member: Colorguard   Label: 3   Symbol: G   ID:44

Set Move Count Side 1-Side 2 Back-Front
#28 0 0 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 8.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#29 12 12 On 50 yd ln 10.0 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30 16 28 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 11.25 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#30A 8 36 On Side 2 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#31 4 40 On Side 2 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#32 12 52 On Side 2 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33 16 68 On Side 2 45 yd ln 13.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#33A 8 76 1.0 stp inside Side 2 45 yd ln 13.25 stps behind Front side line
#34 8 84 2.0 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 12.0 stps behind Front side line
#35 16 100 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 8.0 stps behind Front side line
#35A 8 108 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln 4.0 stps behind Front side line
#35B 8 116 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#36 4 120 2.0 stps  Side 1 of 50 yd ln on Front side line
#37 12 132 1.0 stp  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 7.25 stps behind Front side line
#37A 16 148 3.75 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38 16 164 3.75 stps inside Side 2 45 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#38A 8 172 0.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#39 8 180 0.25 stps  Side 2 of 50 yd ln 10.5 stps in frnt of Front hash (HS)
#40 12 192 4.0 stps inside Side 1 45 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#40A 8 200 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#41 16 216 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln 10.0 stps behind Front side line
#42 8 224 4.0 stps inside Side 1 40 yd ln on Front side line
